11

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 SENATE BILL 555

March 7, 1996 – Offered by $\mbox{\sc Committee}$ on Transportation, Agriculture and Local Affairs.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 4, line 16: substitute "surcharge" for "inspection fee".
3	2. Page 4, line 22: delete "solely".
4	3. Page 4, line 23: after "following" insert: "and for no other use except for a
5	use described in subd. 1. f. or g.".
6	4. Page 5, line 1: after "and" insert "commercial, manufacturing or".
7	5. Page 5, line 6: delete that line and substitute:
8	"d. Air washing, cooling or heat transfer.".
9	6. Page 5, line 8: after "water" insert "or wastewater".
10	7. Page 6, line 18: delete "and surcharges".

(END)